## PowerGard™ Protection Plan:

Extended warranty protection for John Deere front-end equipment





### Buy with confidence and peace of mind

Now you can purchase new John Deere front-end equipment with more confidence than ever. The PowerGard Protection Plan offers valuable extended warranty coverage to protect you from unexpected repair bills.

The Front End Equipment PowerGard Protection Plan\* is available for all new cornheads and drapers when purchased during the initial 12-month basic warranty.

#### What does the PowerGard Protection Plan cover?

Main components of front-end equipment are covered and include either factory-installed or Genuine John Deere parts. **PowerGard Protection Plan is available on MY21 front-end equipment and newer.** 

# What coverage terms are available for new front-end equipment?

Providing coverage for manufacturing defects in material and workmanship, all PowerGard Protection Plans for new, in-warranty units' include the underlying basic warranty terms and can be extended to the maximum coverage terms as noted in chart below:

#### ■ Choose your terms

Select from a variety of flexible term lengths, in total months and total hours. Choose the terms that fit your individual needs, depending on how long you plan to own your front-end equipment and your estimated annual usage hours.

#### ■ Low-priced deductibles

Dependent on the plan you choose, deductibles are just \$250 or \$500 per work order.

### ■ No pre-approval of claims necessary

Call or visit any authorized John Deere dealership for service.

### ■ Repaired with genuine John Deere parts

Expert dealer technicians will fix it right, with exactly the right John Deere parts to fit your machine.

# ■ Increase the value of your front-end equipment when you sell or trade

Any remaining PowerGard coverage is fully transferable to a new owner, with no transfer fee.

PowerGard Protection Extended Warranty for Front End Equipment (CORNHEADS & DRAPERS)									
Total Months	24	24	24	36	36	36	48	48	48
Total Hours	500	750	1000	450	750	1000	600	1000	1500

This brochure is not a contract. All protection plan coverage and benefits described herein are subject to the specific terms, conditions and exclusions of the actual PowerGard Protection Plan Agreement. In the case of any discrepancies between this document and the Agreement, the Agreement terms prevail.

For more information about the John Deere PowerGard Protection Plan, contact your local John Deere dealer or call 1-866-993-3373.

DSPF79950B (20-08)

Available in the U.S. and Canada.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>All new John Deere front-end equipment comes with a standard basic warranty of 12 months/unlimited hours.

The PowerGard Protection Plan does not cover attachments, maintenance or high-wear items, nor other non-covered components specifically mentioned in the contract terms.